SENATE COMMITTEE ON STUDENT DISCIPLINE
REPORT ON ACADEMIC INTEGRITY VIOLATIONS (FY21)

According to §1-405(d) of the Student Code: "The executive director of the Senate Committee on Student Discipline shall compile an annual report to the Senate on the
number and severity of such infractions of academic integrity, without identification of the individuals involved. The report shall be available to the public." This report
includes all academic integrity infractions reported to the Senate Committee on Student Discipline between July 1, 2020, and June 30, 2021.

Facilitating
Violations by Type Cheating Plagiarism Fabrication ?;?e(:;e:;;c Brfgll)ci[s‘,hf::t(;rs, Ilﬁ::ge‘i'l:;; Total

Infractions
Hi : : | : : o |
College of Applied Health Sciences 0 16 0 1 0 0 17
College of Education 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
College of Fine & Applied Arts 0 13 0 3 0 0 16
College of Law 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 138 83 5 22 0 0 248
College of Media 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
Division of General Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gies College of Business 67 137 2 18 0 0 224
Grainger College of Engineering 113 209 2 31 0 0 355
Illinois Informatics Institute 0 1 0 4 0 0 5
School of Information Sciences 0 6 0 2 0 0 8
School of Social Work 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
Violation Totals 321 490 10 81 0 0 902

Also in FY21, trained decision-makers under the authority of the Senate Committee on Student Discipline addressed 78 cases in which students had been found

responsible for a second, third, etc. academic integrity infraction. As a result, 69 students were placed on conduct probation, 4 students were placed on dismissal held in
abeyance status, and 5 were dismissed from the university.




. Written Educational Reduced Failing Reduced Failing
. Negotiated . . Grade on Grade on
Sanctions Imposed None . Warning Sanction . . Grade for Grade for Total
Sanction (1) 2A) @B) Assignment | Assignment Course 2E) | Course (3)
20 (2D)
Coll.ege of Agrlcuhural, Consumer, & 0 0 0 5 3 6 3 | 18
Environmental Sciences
College of Applied Health Sciences 1 1 2 4 5 8 0 0 21
College of Education 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4
College of Fine & Applied Arts 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 1 16
College of Law 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 2 16 5 16 59 145 20 11 274
College of Media 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7
Division of General Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gies College of Business 0 2 40 3 31 57 94 4 231
Grainger College of Engineering 0 10 37 13 52 187 76 12 387
[llinois Informatics Institute 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 6
School of Information Sciences 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 8
School of Social Work 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 5
Sanction Totals 3 31 85 44 161 425 194 35 978




STUDENT DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Student's College

College of Agricultural, Consumer, &
Environmental Sciences

College of Applied Health Sciences

College of Education

College of Fine & Applied Arts

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

College of Media

Division of General Studies

Gies College of Business

Grainger College of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Social Work

Other

Gender

Not
Reported
0%

Female
35%

% of Total
2.3%
1.7%
0.8%
0.3%
27.1%
0.8%
5.2%
27.6%
32.6%
1.0%
0.6%
0.1%

White

Unknown

Multi-Race

International

Hispanic

Black/A frican American

Asian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Classification

Freshman
8%

Graduate
23%

Sophomore
22%

Junior
25%

Ethnicity
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