SENATE COMMITTEE ON STUDENT DISCIPLINE REPORT ON ACADEMIC INTEGRITY VIOLATIONS (FY21)

According to §1-405(d) of the Student Code: "The executive director of the Senate Committee on Student Discipline shall compile an annual report to the Senate on the number and severity of such infractions of academic integrity, without identification of the individuals involved. The report shall be available to the public." This report includes all academic integrity infractions reported to the Senate Committee on Student Discipline between July 1, 2020, and June 30, 2021.

Violations by Type	Cheating	Plagiarism	Fabrication	Facilitating Academic Integrity Infractions	Bribes, Favors, & Threats	Academic Interference	Total
College of Agricultural, Consumer, & Environmental Sciences	2	10	1	0	0	0	13
College of Applied Health Sciences	0	16	0	1	0	0	17
College of Education	0	4	0	0	0	0	4
College of Fine & Applied Arts	0	13	0	3	0	0	16
College of Law	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	138	83	5	22	0	0	248
College of Media	0	7	0	0	0	0	7
Division of General Studies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gies College of Business	67	137	2	18	0	0	224
Grainger College of Engineering	113	209	2	31	0	0	355
Illinois Informatics Institute	0	1	0	4	0	0	5
School of Information Sciences	0	6	0	2	0	0	8
School of Social Work	1	3	0	0	0	0	4
Violation Totals	321	490	10	81	0	0	902

Also in FY21, trained decision-makers under the authority of the Senate Committee on Student Discipline addressed 78 cases in which students had been found responsible for a second, third, etc. academic integrity infraction. As a result, 69 students were placed on conduct probation, 4 students were placed on dismissal held in abeyance status, and 5 were dismissed from the university.

Sanctions Imposed	None	Negotiated Sanction (1)	Written Warning (2A)	Educational Sanction (2B)	Reduced Grade on Assignment (2C)	Failing Grade on Assignment (2D)	Reduced Grade for Course (2E)	Failing Grade for Course (3)	Total
College of Agricultural, Consumer, & Environmental Sciences	0	0	0	5	3	6	3	1	18
College of Applied Health Sciences	1	1	2	4	5	8	0	0	21
College of Education	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	0	4
College of Fine & Applied Arts	0	0	0	0	1	14	0	1	16
College of Law	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	2	16	5	16	59	145	20	11	274
College of Media	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	5	7
Division of General Studies	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gies College of Business	0	2	40	3	31	57	94	4	231
Grainger College of Engineering	0	10	37	13	52	187	76	12	387
Illinois Informatics Institute	0	0	0	0	4	1	1	0	6
School of Information Sciences	0	0	0	0	5	3	0	0	8
School of Social Work	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5
Sanction Totals	3	31	85	44	161	425	194	35	978

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Student's College	% of Total
College of Agricultural, Consumer, & Environmental Sciences	2.3%
College of Applied Health Sciences	1.7%
College of Education	0.8%
College of Fine & Applied Arts	0.3%
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	27.1%
College of Media	0.8%
Division of General Studies	5.2%
Gies College of Business	27.6%
Grainger College of Engineering	32.6%
School of Information Sciences	1.0%
School of Social Work	0.6%
Other	0.1%







